FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 3, 2020



CONTACT

Jovon Alfon B. Tyler, President (he/him/his) (713) 562-0004, jovon.tyler@thecaucus.org Austin Davis Ruiz, Communications Director (he/him/his) (713) 882-5898, austin.ruiz@thecaucus.org

Houston GLBT Political Caucus Hosts Election Night Watch Party at Pearl Bar

HOUSTON, TX (November 3, 2020) – On Election Day, Tuesday, November 3, 2020, the Houston GLBT Political Caucus will host an Election Night Watch Party at Pearl Bar Houston, located at 4216 Washington Ave, Houston, TX 77007. Co-chaired by Caucus member Toni Mascone and Caucus board member Jeff Watters, the event will begin at 7 p.m. and continue as election results are reported throughout the night.

A culmination of one of the busiest campaign seasons in the organization's history, the Election Night Watch Party will feature happy hour drink specials all evening, catered food, giveaways, and remarks throughout the night from Caucus President Jovon Tyler, Caucus endorsed candidates, and local elected officials. Congresswoman Sheila Jackson Lee is expected to join The Caucus to give remarks at approximately 9 p.m.

As COVID-19 cases continue to spike around the country and in Harris County, masks will be required and social distancing will be enforced. Guests are encouraged to utilize Pearl Bar's spacious patio where they can comfortably socially distance from one another.

"Amidst a global pandemic and the fight to end systemic racism, this election is the most consequential of our lives," said Caucus President Jovon Tyler. "We are humbled and excited to be able to celebrate this night at Pearl Bar Houston, one of only fifteen lesbian bars left in the country. No matter the outcome, the results will be historic and dictate the course of our country for the next four years."

###

The Houston GLBT Political Caucus is the South's oldest, civil rights organization dedicated solely to the advancement of gay, lesbian, bisexual, and transgender equality. Founded in 1975, it is the largest GLBT political organization in the city of Houston and Harris County.